
PURPOSE/MISSION

VALUE STATEMENT* Member: 
Institution: 

Sector/Field: 

Leadership Position Notes
Leadership Position Name Title Institution Email

Chair Vito Czyz Director of Campus Safety & Security Hilbert College vczyz@hilbert.edu
Co-Chair John Barker Director of Campus Safety & Security Niagara University jfb@niagara.edu
Secretary
Treasurer Keith Bova Director of Campus Public Safety Dyouville College bovak@dyc.edu
Sub Committee Chair Tracy Gast Director of Campus Public Safety Erie County Community College gast@ecc.edu
Sub Committee Chair
Sub Committee Chair
Sub Committee Chair
Ad Hoc Member Ron Christopher Retired Director of Public Safety Medaille College ronjchristopher@msn.com
Ad Hoc Member Gary Everett Retired Director of Public Safety Canisius College everett@canisius.edu

Notes on Membership *Add lines for multiple members from the same institution directly under the institution name.  
** Leave line blank if no person represents a particular institution.

Member Name Title Institution Email
John Dougherty Director of Campus Safety & Security Alfred State dougherty@alfred.edu
Matther Heller Chief of Police Afred University HELLERMD@alfredstate.edu

Bryant & Stratton College
Kim Beaty Director of Campus Public Safety Canisius College BeatyK@canisius.edu
Gary Everett Director of Campus Public Safety (Retired) Canisius College everett@canisius.edu
Douglas Smith Director of Campus Safety & Security Daemen College dsmith@daemen.edu
Keith Bova Director of Campus Public Safety D'Youville College bovak@dyc.edu

Empire State College
Tracy Gast Director of Campus Public Safety Erie Community College gast@ecc.edu
Stephen Wise Director of Campus Public Safety Genesee Community College spwise@genesee.edu
Vito Czyz Director of Campus Safety & Security Hilbert College vczyz@hilbert.edu
Ray Parlett Director of Campus Safety & Security Houghton College ray.parlett@houghton.edu
Barry Swanson Director of Campus Safety & Security Jamestown Community College BarrySwanson@mail.sunyjcc.edu
Earl Wells Director of Campus Public Safety Medaille College ewells@medaille.edu
Ron Christopher Director of Campus Public Safety (Retired) Medaille College ronjchristopher@msn.com
Ross Annable Director of Campus Public Safety Niagara County Community College rannable@niagaracc.suny.edu
John Barker Director of Campus Safety & Security Niagara University jfb@niagara.edu
Gary Segrue Director of Campus Safety & Security St. Bonaventure University gsegrue@sbu.edu
Peter Carey Chief of Police SUNY Buffalo State careypm@buffalostate.edu
Ann Burns Director of Campus Public Safety SUNY Fredonia ann.burns@fredonia.edu

Trocaire College
Chris Bartolomei Chief of Police University at Buffalo cbartolo@buffalo.edu

Villa Maria College
Auxillary Members
Martin Corbett Director of Campus Safety & Security Hobart William Smith College corbett@hws.edu
David DiCaro Director of Campus Safety & Security Saint John Fisher College ddicaro@sjfc.edu
Thomas Kilcullen Director of Campus Public Safety Geneseo College kilcullen@geneseo.edu

Law Enforcement Members
Michael Devries Troop A Commander NY State Troopers, Troop A MICHAEL.DEVRIES@troopers.ny.gov
Thomas Gibbins Sexual Assault Unit Supervisor NY State Troopers, Sexual Assault Unit Thomas.Gibbons@troopers.ny.gov

WEB SITE

When Event Occurs
July 23, 24, 2018 (Niagara University)

When Meetings Occur                                          
(Monthly, Quarterly, or Annually)

March 2, 2018 (Hilbert College)
June 27, 2018 (D'Youville College)
TBD

Name of Event
Clery Center 2 Day Training Class

Name of Meeting

Domestic Terrorism Training & Organizational Meeting
Mental Health and Crisis Intervention

Fall 2018 Semester Meeting

BUSINESS AND MEMBERSHIP MEETINGS

CONFERENCES & PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT EVENTS

https://www.wnycollegeconnection.com/wnycc-collaborations-college-law-enforcement-administrators

The Mission of the Law Enforcement Administrators Group is to enhance the quality of life at WNY Consortium Colleges by providing a safe and secure environment that is conducive to learning, 
and is consistent with the educational goals of these diverse institutions, while building community partnerships that foster trust, mutual respect, and cooperation. 

*A value statement is a concise statement that articulates the value the organization brings to its members, their institutions, and the higher education sector.

Date that Officer Elections Takes Place:

Members share information with collegues, attend training events and utilize each other as a resource for specific matters. 
Institutions save time and effort through the collaborative sharing effort of the 21 Consortium member colleges. 

WNY Consortium Colleges benefit due to the wide partnership that is established among College Law Enforcement professionals. 

If the Leadership Position is not the correct name (i.e. Chair versus President), please change the name under the Leadershop Position column.

College Law Enforement Administrators
Communities of Practice (COPs) Tracking Form
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